
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7a 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Class 
BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

DP 

BS 

Pro44 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

FP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

BS 

No. 
99 

156 
88 
65 

304 
116 

45 
151 

38 
44 

393 
46 

55 
00 
13 
16 
22 
26 
57 
91 
95 

Name 
Bruce McKean 
Michael Deilke 
John Murray 
Eric Smith 
Mark Godsoe 
John James 
Mike Granat 
Thomas Leeming 
Randy Roth 
Charly Mitchel 
Arash Nadershahi 
Michael Mehl 

Tony Scherrer 
John Levitt 
Deborah Briscoe 
Gary Tisdale 
Dan Durr 
Jim Loveall 
Jeffrey Newman 
Art Conner 
Laurie Lyford 

Home Town 
Gig Harbor WA 
Langley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Renton WA 
Grapeview, WA 
Bellingham WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Vancouver WA 

Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Tacoma WA 
Edmonds WA 
Oregon City OR 

Bellevue WA 

Color 
Red 
blue 
Gold 
Irish Green 
White 
Blue 
Black 
Silver 
Purple 
Red 
Gulf Blue 
White 

Red 
Green 
Red 
White 
Silver/Black 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Yellow/Black 

Make/Model 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1968 BMW 2002 
1965 Triumph TR4 
Morgan +4 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1983 Porsche 944 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1962 Triumph TR4 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 Datsun Fairlady 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1961 Porsche S-90 
1969 BMW 2002 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Disp 
2000 
1990 
1998 
2500 
2000 

2138 
2000 
2500 
2498 
1750 
2138 

2000 
1984 
2000 
2000 
1990 
2000 
1750 

1998 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/23/2018 2:38:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

24.836 

Avg. Speed 

71.642 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.481 

Best Speed 

72.658 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

Sovren Spring Spriints 

Group 2 /7a- Mid Bore Production - 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:10:01 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2018 01:05 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7a 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Class 
BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

BS 

DP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

Pro44 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

FP 

No. 
99 

304 
65 

156 
116 

44 
393 

55 
46 
45 
22 

151 
38 
88 

13 
95 
16 
26 
57 
91 
00 

Name 
Bruce McKean 
Mark Godsoe 
Eric Smith 
Michael Deilke 
John James 
Charly Mitchel 
Arash Nadershahi 
Tony Scherrer 
Michael Mehl 
Mike Granat 
Dan Durr 
Thomas Leeming 
Randy Roth 
John Murray 

Deborah Briscoe 
Laurie Lyford 
Gary Tisdale 
Jim Loveall 
Jeffrey Newman 
Art Conner 
John Levitt 

Home Town 
Gig Harbor WA 
Renton WA 
Bellevue WA 
Langley WA 
Grapeview, WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver WA 
Bellingham WA 
Tacoma WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 
Kirkland WA 

Renton WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Edmonds WA 
Oregon City OR 

Kirkland WA 

Color 
Red 
White 
Irish Green 
blue 
Blue 
Red 
Gulf Blue 
Red 
White 
Black 
Silver/Black 
Silver 
Purple 
Gold 

Red 
Yellow/Black 
White 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Green 

Make/Model 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 Triumph TR4 
Morgan +4 
1968 BMW 2002 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1983 Porsche 944 
1968 BMW 2002 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1961 Porsche S-90 
1968 Datsun Fairlady 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
1 
1 

Disp 
2000 
2000 
2500 
1990 

2498 
1750 
2000 
2138 
2138 
1990 
2000 
2500 
1998 

2000 
1998 
2000 
2000 
1750 

1984 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/23/2018 2:39:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

32.809 

Avg. Speed 

76.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.633 

Best Speed 

76.681 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

Sovren Spring Spriints 

Group 2 /7a- Mid Bore Production - 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:03:29 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7a 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

DP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

FP 

No. 
65 
99 
88 

156 
393 

95 
116 

44 
151 

46 
38 
45 

304 
55 

13 
22 
16 
26 
57 
91 
00 

Name 
Eric Smith 
Bruce McKean 
John Murray 
Michael Deilke 
Arash Nadershahi 
Laurie Lyford 
John James 
Charly Mitchel 
Thomas Leeming 
Michael Mehl 
Randy Roth 
Mike Granat 
Mark Godsoe 
Tony Scherrer 

Deborah Briscoe 
Dan Durr 
Gary Tisdale 
Jim Loveall 
Jeffrey Newman 
Art Conner 
John Levitt 

Home Town 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Kirkland WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Grapeview, WA 
Tacoma WA 
Ennis MT 
Vancouver WA 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 

Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Edmonds WA 
Oregon City OR 

Kirkland WA 

Color 
Irish Green 
Red 
Gold 
blue 
Gulf Blue 
Yellow/Black 
Blue 
Red 
Silver 
White 
Purple 
Black 
White 
Red 

Red 
Silver/Black 
White 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Green 

Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1983 Porsche 944 
Morgan +4 
1968 BMW 2002 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1961 Porsche S-90 
1968 Datsun Fairlady 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
4 
4 

Disp 
2500 
2000 
1998 
1990 
1750 
1998 

2498 
2000 
2138 
2500 
2138 
2000 
2000 

2000 
1990 
2000 
2000 
1750 

1984 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/23/2018 2:40:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.899 

Avg. Speed 

70.351 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.227 

Best Speed 

82.462 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

Sovren Spring Spriints 

Group 2 /7a- Mid Bore Production - 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:14:30 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/29/2018 09:10 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7a 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Class 
CP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

CP 

Pro44 

DP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

FIAG4 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

EP 

FP 

No. 
65 
99 
88 
26 

156 
393 

16 
46 
44 
38 
45 
95 

116 
151 
26B 

13 
22 
55 

304 
57 
91 
00 

Name 
Eric Smith 
Bruce McKean 
John Murray 
Jim Loveall 
Michael Deilke 
Arash Nadershahi 
Gary Tisdale 
Michael Mehl 
Charly Mitchel 
Randy Roth 
Mike Granat 
Laurie Lyford 
John James 
Thomas Leeming 
Walt  Cox 

Deborah Briscoe 
Dan Durr 
Tony Scherrer 
Mark Godsoe 
Jeffrey Newman 
Art Conner 
John Levitt 

Home Town 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Kirkland WA 
Edmonds WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver WA 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Grapeview, WA 
Ennis MT 
Lacey 

Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Renton WA 
Oregon City OR 

Kirkland WA 

Color 
Irish Green 
Red 
Gold 
White 
blue 
Gulf Blue 
White 
White 
Red 
Purple 
Black 
Yellow/Black 
Blue 
Silver 
Blue 

Red 
Silver/Black 
Red 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Green 

Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1983 Porsche 944 
Morgan +4 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1965 Lotus 26R 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1961 Porsche S-90 
1968 Datsun Fairlady 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
8 
4 
3 
2 

Disp 
2500 
2000 
1998 
2000 
1990 
1750 
2000 
2138 
2498 
2500 
2138 
1998 

2000 
1558 

2000 
1990 
2000 
2000 
1750 

1984 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #26 Black - Nonfunctioning Transponder - No Times 

Printed: 5/23/2018 2:40:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.126 

Avg. Speed 

84.550 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.983 

Best Speed 

84.390 

Best Lap by 

99 - Bruce McKean 

 

Sovren Spring Spriints 

Group 2 /7a- Mid Bore Production - 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:14:34 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/29/2018 11:10 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7a 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Class 
BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

DP 

BS 

Pro44 

DP 

FIAG4 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

FP 

No. 
88 
65 
99 
26 
95 
16 

156 
393 

46 
151 

38 
45 

26B 

13 
22 
55 

304 
44 
57 

116 
91 
00 

Name 
John Murray 
Eric Smith 
Bruce McKean 
Jim Loveall 
Laurie Lyford 
Gary Tisdale 
Michael Deilke 
Arash Nadershahi 
Michael Mehl 
Thomas Leeming 
Randy Roth 
Mike Granat 
Walt  Cox 

Deborah Briscoe 
Dan Durr 
Tony Scherrer 
Mark Godsoe 
Charly Mitchel 
Jeffrey Newman 
John James 
Art Conner 
John Levitt 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Edmonds WA 
Bellevue WA 
Seattle WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Vancouver WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Lacey 

Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Oregon City OR 
Grapeview, WA 

Kirkland WA 

Color 
Gold 
Irish Green 
Red 
White 
Yellow/Black 
White 
blue 
Gulf Blue 
White 
Silver 
Purple 
Black 
Blue 

Red 
Silver/Black 
Red 
White 
Red 
Silver 
Blue 
Blue 
Green 

Make/Model 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Porsche 911 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1973 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1983 Porsche 944 
Morgan +4 
1965 Lotus 26R 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 BMW 2002 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1961 Porsche S-90 
1968 Datsun Fairlady 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 

Disp 
1998 
2500 
2000 
2000 
1998 
2000 
1990 
1750 
2138 
2000 
2500 
2138 
1558 

2000 
1990 
2000 
2000 
2498 
1750 

1984 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #26 Black - Nonfunctioning Transponder - No times. 

Printed: 5/23/2018 2:41:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.857 

Avg. Speed 

73.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.925 

Best Speed 

85.331 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Murray 

 

Sovren Spring Spriints 

Group 2 /7a- Mid Bore Production - 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:08:46 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/29/2018 02:05 PM 


